504191563 01/23/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4238238

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/23/2017

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ODFJELL WELL SERVICES EUROPE AS	10/21/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ODFJELL WELL SERVICES NORWAY AS	
Street Address:	PO BOX 152	
City:	TANANGER	
State/Country:	NORWAY	
Postal Code:	NO-4098	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15390881

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (504)835-2070

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5048352000

Email: brettnorth@gsnn.us

Correspondent Name: GARVEY, SMITH, NEHRBASS & NORTH LLC

Address Line 1: 3838 NORTH CAUSEWAY BLVD

Address Line 2: SUITE 3290

Address Line 4: METAIRIE, LOUISIANA 70002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C16262US (99723.1C2)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRETT A. NORTH	
SIGNATURE:	/Brett A. North, #42,040/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/23/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Merger-Assignment#page1.tif source=Merger-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504191563 REEL: 041050 FRAME: 0091



THE BRØNNØYSUND REGISTER CENTRE

Odfjell Well Services Norway As
Postboks 152
4098 TANANGER

10-4098 Tananger, Norway

Your ref.

Bjarne Sunde

Our ref.

20150000021935-1 SB-ARM

Dete

2015-01-12

CONFIRMATION

ODFJELL WELL SERVICES DANMARK AS was registered in the Register of Business Enterprises on 16 July 2007 with organization number 991 491 023.

Type of company: Limited company.

The following change regarding the name was registered:

Date: 25 February 2009:

ODFJELL WELL SERVICES EUROPE AS

Merger

A decision to merge the following companies was registered on 21 October 2014:

Acquired company:

ODFJELL WELL SERVICES EUROPE AS,

organization number 991 491 023

Acquiring company:

ODFJELL WELL SERVICES NORWAY AS

organization number 983 793 347

The merger was registered as completed on 15 December 2014.

ODFJELL WELL SERVICES EUROPE AS was struck off on the same date.

REEL: 041050 FRAME: 0092

The merger has been completed in accordance with Chapter 13 of The Limited Liability Companies Act.

BRØNNØYSUNDREGISTRENE - Opplysningsavdelingen
THE BRØNNØYSUND REGISTER CENTRE - The Department of Distribution

Unni Stueland Group Manager

Higher Executive Officer

PATENT REEL: 041050 FRAME: 0093

RECORDED: 01/23/2017